not accompanied by a gift, the request should follow the same approval process listed 
in clauses E.1, E.3 and E.4. 

6. Subject to clauses E.8 to E.19 of this Regulation, the minimum Gift sum for all naming 
opportunities in the University is Singapore Dollars Fifteen Thousand (S$15,000). As 
such, a new named term gift and new named endowed gift fund in the University can 
only be set up with a minimum Gift sum of Singapore Dollars Fifteen Thousand and 
Sixty-Five Thousand (S$65,000). 

7. In the event that a Pledge for which a naming opportunity has been offered does not 
meet the applicable minimum Gift sum within the agreed pledge period, the funds 
received at the end of the agreed pledge period may be merged with other funds with